FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
)	8-12-2002			
REC	1,021,85963	JUL 12		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type X New 7-12-07	Conveyance Type Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Change of Name	Month Day Year 07 05 01		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	ring parties attached Execution Date		
Name ADAM.COM, INC.		Month Day Year 07 05 01		
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association		
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on <u>Georgia</u>			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached		
Name A.D.A.M., INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
DBAJAKATA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1600 RiverEdge Parkway	· ·			
Address (line 2) Suite 800				
Address (line 3) Atlanta	Georgia	30328 Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n <u>Georgia</u>			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
08/13/2002 AAHMEDI 00000031 75761432		1		
01 FQ:481 40.00 DP 02 FO:482 550,00 DP		and the state of t		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average ap- gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manager Information Cellection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradomark Assignme ADDRESS.	this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tra nent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projec nt Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RE	demark Office, Chief Information Unicer, Washington (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		
Mail documents to/be recorded Commissioner of Patents and Trade	with required cover sheet(s) in marks, Box Assignments , Wa	tormation to: shington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0196

FORM PTO-1618E Expres 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027	Page	2	.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and T	elephone Number 404-815-3606	
Name Ro	obert H. G. Lockwood		
Address (line 1) Str	ith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP		
Address (line z) Su	ite 3100, Promenade II		
Address (line 3) 12	30 Peachtree Street, N.E.		
Address (line 4) At	lanta, GA 30309-3592		
	er the total number of pages of the atta uding any attachments.	ched conveyance document	ŧ 1
Enter either the Trad	lication Number(s) or Registratio lemark Application Number or the Registration Num lick Application Number(s) led Schedule	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of pro	operties.involved. # 23	
Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	unt ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account I	eposit Account	No No
Statement and		1	<u> </u>
To the be	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document	ng information is true and correct and in. Charges to deposit account are aut	any horized, as / /
Robert H. G.		of selment ?	10/02
Name of F	Person Signing S	signature (Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0197

SCHEDULE A TO CHANGE OF NAME FOR ADAM.COM, INC. TO A.D.A.M., Inc.

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
ADAM.COM	75/761,432	2429407
ADAM	75/759,713	
A.D.A.M. INTERNET	75/639,396	
HEALTH THE FIRST NAME		
IN HEALTH		
INFORMATION		
A.D.A.M. MEDIA	75/600,789	2337858
A.D.A.M. MEDIA PRO	75/577,930	2340326
ANATOMY PRACTICE	75/577,929	2407430
A.D.A.M. INTERACTIVE	75/298,122	2301261
ANATOMY SLIDE SHOW		
(and design)		
A.D.A.M. INTERACTIVE	75/297,844	2238140
ANATOMY (and Design)		
PHYSICIAN'S HOME	75/296,816	2300398
ASSISTANT		
PEDIATRICIAN'S HOME	75/296,815	2300397
ASSISTANT		
A.D.A.M.	75/210,333	2188828
A.D.A.M. AT HOME (and	75/210,323	2349202
Design)		
CYBERVIZZ	75/180,949	2113942
THE QUIZMEISTER	75/180,724	2142131
BOB WINKLE SOLVES	75/174,097	2161376
LIFE'S GREATEST		
MYSTERIES		
THE INSIDE STORY	75/173,442	2190284
PRACTICE PRACTICAL	75/157,249	2106845
(Stylized)		
A.D.A.M. LEGAL SERIES	75/135,194	2099101
A.D.A.M. AT HOME	75/134,748	2097203
NINE MONTH MIRACLE	74/627,363	2014397
(Design only) – Walking	74/512,976	1888333
Human		
A.D.A.M.	74/204,097	1704694
ILIAD	73/672,872	1480630

LIT/717089.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0198

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER : 011911512 CONTROL NUMBER: K002617 EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/05/2001

REFERENCE : 0048

PRINT DATE : 07/10/2001

FORM NUMBER : 611

SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL REBECCA SAFERSTEIN 1230 PEACHTREE ST., STE. 3100 ATLANTA, GA 30309

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ADAM.COM, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

A.D.A.M., INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State